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Winter 2022 Division Orientation 

  
Attendees 

 
Paul Bazile  
Library Director Designee 
North Miami Public Library 
North Miami 
pbazile@northmiamifl.gov  
 
Adam Brody 
Library Director 
Riviera Beach Public Library 
Riviera Beach 
abrody@rivierabeach.org  
 
Regina Burgess 
Director of Professional Development 
Panhandle Library Access Network 
Panama City 
rburgess@plan.lib.fl.us  
 
Lucy Carter 
Library Director 
Apalachicola Margaret Key Public Library 
Apalachicola 
lcarter@cityofapalachicola.com 
 
Pamela Monroe 
Library Director 
LeRoy Collins Leon County Public Library 
System 
Tallahassee 
monroep@leoncountyfl.gov 
 
 

Julie Morrell 
Library Manager 
North Palm Beach Public Library 
North Palm Beach 
jmorrell@village-npb.org 
 
Tammy Parrott 
Library Services Manager 
Manatee County Public Library 
Bradenton 
tammy.parrott@mymanatee.org  
 
Taryn Rodríguez-Boette 
Principal 
Research, Education, Archives,  
Libraries & Museums (REALM) Consulting, LLC 
St. Augustine 
realmconsultant@gmail.com 
 
Elizabeth Stenger 
Director of Library Services 
Indian River County Library System 
Vero Beach 
estenger@irclibrary.org 

Amy Stultz 
Library Director 
Umatilla Public Library 
Lake County Library System 
Umatilla 
astultz@umatillafl.org 
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Panelists

Mary Balint 
Administrator 
Panhandle Public Library Cooperative System 
Marianna 
mbalint@pplcs.net 
 
Craig Clark 
Director 
Boynton Beach City Library 
Boynton Beach 
clarkc@bbfl.us 
 
Eric Head 
Director 
Citrus County Library System 
Beverly Hills 
eric.head@citruslibraries.org 

Mary Jane Little 
Retired Library Director 
St. Johns County Public Library System 
East Palatka 
mj-little@comcast.net 
 
 
Tabitha Washington 
Director 
Gadsden County Public Library 
Quincy 
twashington@gadsdencountyfl.gov 

 

Division of Library and Information Services Staff Presenters 

 
David Beach 
Grants Program Specialist 
Bureau of Library Development 
david.beach@dos.myflorida.com 
850.245.6630 
 
Marian Deeney 
Grants Administrator 
Bureau of Library Development 
marian.deeney@dos.myflorida.com 
850.245.6620 
 
Dorothy Frank 
Florida Electronic Library & 
Statewide Digital Initiative Administrator 
Bureau of Library Development 
dorothy.frank@dos.myflorida.com 
850.245.6631 
 
 
 

Beth Golding 
State Archivist/Bureau Chief 
Bureau of Archives and Records Management 
beth.golding@dos.myflorida.com 
850.245.6639 
 
Katrina Harkness 
Adult Learning Consultant 
Bureau of Library Development 
katrina.harkness@dos.myflorida.com 
850.245.6624 
 
Emily Hart 
E-Rate & Director Connections Consultant 
Bureau of Library Development 
emily.hart@dos.myflorida.com 
850.245.6633 
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Claudia Holland 
Bureau Chief 
Bureau of Library Development 
claudia.holland@dos.myflorida.com 
850.245.6622 
 
Amy Johnson 
State Librarian & Division Director 
Division of Library and Information Services 
amy.johnson@dos.myflorida.com 
850.245.6603 
 
Cathy Moloney 
Bureau Chief 
Bureau of Library and Network Services 
cathy.moloney@dos.myflorida.com 
850.245.6687 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tom Peña 
Budget & Legislation Specialist 
Division of Library and Information Services 
thomas.pena@dos.myflorida.com 
850.245.6604 
 
Kaycee Shiley 
Florida Library Youth Program Consultant 
Bureau of Library Development 
kaycee.shiley@dos.myflorida.com 
850.245.6625 
 
Amy Tipler 
Continuing Education Coordinator 
Bureau of Library Development 
amy.tipler@dos.myflorida.com  
850.245.6624 
 
Brittany Wright 
Community Engagement Consultant 
Bureau of Library Development 
brittany.wright@dos.myflorida.com 
850.245.6636
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